



**Chrisfish Danmark A/S**  
Nordhavnsvej 18  
DK - 9900 Frederikshavn  
Phone 96 20 21 00 Fax no. 98 43 45 75  
**AUT No. DK 4049 CE**

Revision date: 01.11.2023  
Approved by:

*Sine Thomsen / Helle Kvitlund*

## Product specification

**PRODUCT:** 900g Surimi Chunks

**EAN CODE:** 8032484070769

**BRAND:** Jesolpesca - Cattel

**DRAINED WEIGHT:** 900g

**TOTAL WEIGHT:** 1500g

**PRESERVATIVE METHOD:** Semi preservation

**INTENDED USE:** The product must be drained and is then ready to eat.

### CHARACTERISTICS:

Colour: Natural red/orange and white  
Smell: Natural to light surimi smell  
Taste: Fresh to natural surimi taste  
Texture: Good firm texture

### CHEMICAL:

Nacl % in shrimps: 2,5 % ± 0,8

pH in brine: 5,5 ± 0,5

### NUTRITIONAL CONTENT PER 100g

Energy:	390kJ /92kcal	Fat:	1,4 g
Protein:	4,5 g	-of which saturated fatty acids	0,2 g
Carbohydrate:	15,4 g	Salt:	2,4 g
-of which sugars	1,8 g		



**PROCESSING STEPS:** Receiving frozen Surimi chunks- defrosting the surimi chunks- weighing the surimi chunks in pots, filling cool brine on the surimi chunks- putting lid on- lot number / date marking- packing on pallets –cold storage-shipment.

**INGREDIENTSLIST:** Water, Surimi (**FISH** meat (threadfin bream **FISH**, sugar, **EGG** white, stabilizers: E451), water, **WHEAT** starch (contains **GLUTEN**), corn starch, potato starch, cassava, modified starch, **SOY**bean protein, sugar, salt, **CRAB** extract (contains **CRUSTACEANS**), **SOY** bean oil, taste enhancers: E621, colorants: E160c, E120.), salt, citric acid E330, Preservative E211, E202.

**PROCESSING AID:** Anticaking agent in salt (E535)

**SHELF LIFE:** 90 days by max. 5°C

**STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION:** at max 5°C

### BACTERIOLOGICAL STANDARDS:

The product will comply with European Regulation (EU) No 2073/2005

E. Coli: <10 Salmonella: Absence in 25g

Staphylococcus aureus <100 Listeria monocytogenes: Absent in 25g

**LOT.NR.:** Chrisfish Danmark A/S own system, every production date has a number.

**LABELLING:** Labels will comply with European Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011.

### MATERIAL AND DIMENSIONS ON PACKING MATERIAL/PALLET:

Label, Pot with lids	Colli:	Pallet:
Material: Polypropylene	Material: EPS	Material: Wood
Diameter top: 132,3 mm	Weight: 49,5g	Material: LLDPE
Diameter bottom: 106,3 mm	Length: 406mm	Weight: 80g
Height: 160 mm	Width: 274mm	378 pots/pallet
Weight: 62,0 g	Height: 175mm	63 colli/pallet
		9 colli/layer
		6 x 900g/colli

### ALLEGENES:

	YES	NO	YES	NO
Chrisfish Danmark A/S hereby certifies every technical action has been taken to avoid cross contamination of the following allergens.				
Cereals containing gluten and products hereof.	X			X
Crustaceans and products hereof.	X			X
Eggs and products hereof.	X			X
Fish and products hereof.	X			X
Groundnut and products hereof.		X		X
Soya beans and products hereof.	X			X
Milk and products hereof. (inc. lactose)		X		
Nuts and products hereof.		X		
Mustard and products hereof.				X
Sesame seeds and products hereof.				X
Lupin and products hereof				X
Molluscs and products hereof				X
Celery and products hereof				X
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> .				X

**GMO:** Observing below EU regulations: No. 1829/2003 on Genetically Engineered Food & Feeding Stuff and No. 1830/2003 on Traceability and Labelling of Genetically Engineered Food.

Chrisfish Danmark A/S would like every customer to agree on the specifications of the product we produce. To save both parties a lot of paperwork we have a procedure: Have we not heard from you within 8 days, we hereby perceive the specifications as approved by you. In case you have any questions, you are welcome to contact us for further information.